Louise M. Palagano
Municipal Clerk
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Bloomfield, NJ 07003
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Meeting: 11/21/16 07:00 PM
2016 RESOLUTION ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE TIMES, DATES AND PLACES OF REGULAR
AND CONFERENCE MEETINGS OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD, ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY PURSUANT TO
THE “OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS LAW” P.L. 1975, CHAPTER 231

WHEREAS, the v“Open Public Meetings Law”, P.L. 1975, Chapter 231, requires that
notice be given to the public of the times, dates and places of all regular meetings and all
conference meetings of the public bodies to which reference is made in said law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township
of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey that the following are the times, dates and

places of the conference and regular meetings of the Bloomfield Township Council for the year

'ROVED
AS|

TO

ECTOR OF LAW-TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY

2017:
REGULAR AND CONFERENCE MEETING
January 6, 2017 Friday Organization Meeting 6:30 P.M.
January 9, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
January 23, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M
February 13, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
February 27, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
March 13, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
March 27, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
April 3, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
April 24, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
May 8, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
May 22,2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
June 12, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
June 26, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
July 10, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
July 17,2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
August 14, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
August 21, 2017 " Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
RM AND PROCEDURE-
CTp SET FORTH
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Resolution (ID # 5800)

Meeting of November 21, 2016

September 18, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
September 25, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
October 16, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
October 30, 2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
November 13,2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
November 27,2017 Monday Regular 7:00 P.M.
December 4, 2017 Monday Conference 7:00 P.M.
December 18,2017 Monday Conference/Regular 6:00/7:30 P.M.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all conference meetings of the Bloomfield -
Township Council shall be conducted at 7:00 P.M. in Room 205 of the LaW.Enforcement
Building, Municipal Plaza, Bloomfield, New Jersey; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all regular meetings of the Bloomfield Township
Council shall be conducted at 7:00 P.M. in the Council Chambers, Municipal Building,
Municipal Plaza, Bloomfield, New Jersey; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk is authorized and directed to
furnish certified copies of this resolution to Channels 30/35, Bloomfield Life, which is the
official newspaper for the Township of Bloomfield, and the Independent Press and The Star-
Ledger, which newspaper is circulated daily in the Township of Bloomfield, which in the
opinion of the Township Council of the Township of Blobmﬂeld, are newspapers which have the
greatest likelihood of informing the public in the Township of Bloomfield; and

BE IT FURTHER YRESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized and
directed to post a certified copy of this resolution on the bulletin board located on the ﬁfst floor

of the Municipal Building, Municipal Plaza, Bloomﬁeld, N.J.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on November 21, 2016.
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Resolution (ID # 5800)

Meeting of November 21, 2016

Munic}f)al Clerk of the Township ofBloomfield

NNl

Mayor of the’ToWnship of Bloomfield

v’ Vote Record - Résolution - :
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O Table : s
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